Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-----------|----------|----------------|--------------|
| Roplan AB | | 12/06/2004 | CORPORATION: |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Roplan International AB | |
|-----------------|-------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | Norrbyvretsvagen 18 | |
| City: | 147 63 Uttran | |
| State/Country: | SWEDEN | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: SWEDEN | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|------------|
| Registration Number: | 1680074 | STERIVALVE |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (910)295-2152

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 910-687-0001

nan.russell@fasthlaw.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Rolf Fasth

Address Line 1: 26 Pinecrest Plaza, Suite 2 Address Line 2: **FASTH LAW OFFICES**

Address Line 4: Southern Pines, NORTH CAROLINA 28387-4301

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3:

Address Line 4:

TRADEMARK

900028430 **REEL: 003122 FRAME: 0468**

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Rolf Fasth, Registration No. 36,999 | |
|---|-------------------------------------|--|
| Signature: | /rfasth/ | |
| Date: | 07/16/2005 | |
| Total Attachments: 1 source=485.1094TM.ASN.ROP.AB.to.ROP.INT.AB#page1.tif | | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003122 FRAME: 0469

ASSIGNM ENT

the owner of United States Roplan AB is WHEREAS, Trademark Registration 1,680,074, for the trademark STERIVALVE; and

WHEREAS, Roplan International AB, a corporation, having an office at Norrbyvretsvagen 18, 147 63 Uttran, Sweden is desirous of acquiring said trademark registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Roplan AB does hereby assign unto the said all rights, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark;

effective of dated and as ASSIGNMENT THIS WITH DECEMBER

2004.

Name: Goran Wallenius, President

WITNESSED BY

RECORDED: 07/16/2005

12373 FARSTA

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003122 FRAME: 0470**